
 

John Deere - Parts Catalog 
Printer Friendly Page Close Window

 

 

Catalog: 9500 | Grid: 1I13 | Section: 70 | Page: 19A
Catalog Name: 2520 Compact Utility Tractor
Page Name: THREE-POINT HITCH (REPLACEMENT)

Direction of Travel:

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
1 M808019 BOLT 2 M14 X 30

LVU800370 BOLT 2 M14 X 45

2 AM879543 PLATE 1
3 LVU801840 HINGE 1

4 CH12320 COTTER PIN 1
5 24M7055 WASHER 1 8.400 X 16 X 1.600 MM

6 LVU801776 HOLDER 1
7 LVA803088 HITCH KIT 1
8 LVA802490 LIFT LINK 1 RH

9 LVU801858 PIN 1

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS

Page 1 of 2John Deere - Parts Catalog - Frame 5

5/14/2008http://jdpc.deere.com/jdpc/servlet/com.deere.u90490.partscatalog.view.servlets.PrintPageS...



10 24M7053 WASHER 2 17 X 30 X 3 MM
11 11M7023 COTTER PIN 2 4 X 32 MM

12 LVA802488 YOKE 1
13 NUT 1

14 TURNBUCKLE 1
15 LVA802487 YOKE 1

16 LVU801859 PIN 1
17 LVA803013 LINK 1

18 LVU801854 TIE-DOWN STRAP 1
19 LVA803085 LINK 2

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
20 LVA802022 QUICK LOCK PIN 3

21 LVA802494 SWAY CHAIN 2
22 LVU802757 SWAY CHAIN 1

23 LVU802986 RING 1
24 LVU801866 TURNBUCKLE 1
25 LVU802756 TRACK CHAIN W/O SHOES 1

26 12M7069 LOCK WASHER 1 16 MM
27 CH12395 NUT 1

28 LVU802758 BUSHING 2
29 LVU802755 PIN 2

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
30 24M7053 WASHER 2 17 X 30 X 3 MM

31 11M7023 COTTER PIN 2 4 X 32 MM
32 LVA802491 LIFT LINK 1

33 LVU801858 PIN 1
34 LVU801859 PIN 1

35 LVA802489 LIFT LINK 1 LH
36 LVA802782 EYEBOLT 1

37 CH14906 SPRING PIN 2
38 LVU801738 CAP 4
39 LVU803036 LOCK NUT 1

KEY PART NO. PART NAME QTY SERIAL NO. REMARKS
40 LVA802783 EYEBOLT 1

41 LVA803014 TUBE 1
42 LVU802750 PIN 1

Page 2 of 2John Deere - Parts Catalog - Frame 5

5/14/2008http://jdpc.deere.com/jdpc/servlet/com.deere.u90490.partscatalog.view.servlets.PrintPageS...


